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Curriculum Vitae

Name Triin Hertmann

Positions held

2020-....

2017-....

2011-2017
2016-2017
2011-2016
2008-2011
2005-2008
2003-2005

Education

2013
2003
2003

Grinfin AS, co-founder, COO/CFO

angel and fund investor in various companies
Transferwise LTD Estonian branch, board member
Transferwise, Head of HR Operations and Administration
Transferwise, Head of Payment Operations

Skype Grupp, Financial Reporting Manager

Skype Eesti, Financial Controller

Grant Thornton, Corporate Finance Consultant

Tallinn University, Organisational behaviour, MA
Tallinn Technology University, Financial management, Cum Laude
Tallinn Technology University, International business administration

Belonging to the management and supervisory bodies

Grinfin AS Member of the Board
Griinfin Group OU Member of the Board
First Finance OU Member of the Board
Summer Capitali OU Member of the Board
Upgreens OU Member of the Board

AS Ekspress Grupp shares: 0



