#### Curriculum Vitae

Name Triin Hertmann

### **Positions held**

2020	Grünfin AS, co-founder, COO/CFO	
2017	angel and fund investor in various companies	
2011-2017	Transferwise LTD Estonian branch, board member	
2016-2017	Transferwise, Head of HR Operations and Administration	
2011-2016	Transferwise, Head of Payment Operations	
2008-2011	Skype Grupp, Financial Reporting Manager	
2005-2008	Skype Eesti, Financial Controller	
2003-2005	Grant Thornton, Corporate Finance Consultant	

## Education

2013	Tallinn University, Organisational behaviour, MA
2003	Tallinn Technology University, Financial management, Cum Laude
2002	Tallian Tacha alogy University International hyperasa administration

# 2003 Tallinn Technology University, International business administration

### Belonging to the management and supervisory bodies

Grünfin AS	Member of the Board
Grünfin Group OÜ	Member of the Board
First Finance OÜ	Member of the Board
Summer Capitali OÜ	Member of the Board
Upgreens OÜ	Member of the Board

## AS Ekspress Grupp shares: 0